 1
I N S T A L L A T I O N    M A N U A L
Thermolam    Foil Heater Mat.
(Suitable for Laminate & Engineered Wood Floors)
Please read through these instructions carefully before you begin installing & check that you are
aware of all the components required.
_______________________________________________________________________

 5
PRODUCT   RANGE :
Range (80W) /M² @ 230 V
Catalogue
Reference No.
Length of
the Mat
(mtr)
Width of
the
Mat (mm)
Area
Sq M
Resistance in
Ohms Watts (W)
LFM-T-80W/80 2 500 1.0 661 80
LFM-T-80W/120 3 500 1.5 440 120
LFM-T-80W/160 4 500 2.0 330 160
LFM-T-80W/200 5 500 2.5 265 200
LFM-T-80W/240 6 500 3.0 220 240
LFM-T-80W/280 7 500 3.5 189 280
LFM-T-80W/320 8 500 4.0 165 320
LFM-T-80W/360 9 500 4.5 147 360
LFM-T-80W/400 10 500 5.0 132 400
LFM-T-80W/480 12 500 6.0 110 480
LFM-T-80W/560 14 500 7.0 95 560
LFM-T-80W/640 16 500 8.0 83 640
LFM-T-80W/720 18 500 9.0 74 720
LFM-T-80W/800 20 500 10.0 66 800
Range (140W)/ M² @ 230 V
Catalogue
Reference No.
Length of
the Mat
(mtr)
Width of
the
Mat (mm)
Area
Sq M
Resistance in
Ohms Watts (W)
LFM-T-140W/140 2 500 1.0 378 140
LFM-T-140W/210 3 500 1.5 252 210
LFM-T-140W/280 4 500 2.0 189 280
LFM-T-140W/350 5 500 2.5 151 350
LFM-T-140W/420 6 500 3.0 126 420
LFM-T-140W/490 7 500 3.5 108 490
LFM-T-140W/560 8 500 4.0 95 560
LFM-T-140W/630 9 500 4.5 84 630
LFM-T-140W/700 10 500 5.0 76 700
LFM-T-140W/840 12 500 6.0 63 840
LFM-T-140W/980 14 500 7.0 54 980
LFM-T-140W/1120 16 500 8.0 47 1120
LFM-T-140W/1260 18 500 9.0 42 1260
LFM-T-140W/1400 20 500 10.0 38 1400
 6
1.  INTRODUCTION:
Thank you for purchasing the ThermoLAM Electric Radiant Floor Heating  mat.
This manual contains IMPORTANT information regarding the safe use and installation